
 

 

 

Eaton Road, Eccleston, Chester CH4 9HD 
Telephone: 01244 506560 

Email: admin@ecclestonprimary.cheshire.sch.uk 
Head Teacher: Mrs K Rees-Wright 

 

 
 

Eccleston C.E. Aided Primary School 
"Let your light shine" - Matthew 5:16 

 
Friday 4th October 2024 
 
As we wrap up another busy week at Eccleston CE Primary, I’m happy to say that our pupils have 
settled into their new classes really well. The transition has gone smoothly, and it’s great to see 
everyone taking on their learning challenges with such enthusiasm! 
 
I wanted to highlight a few important things for you. First off, the Parent Teacher Association (PTS) 
met yesterday to chat about some exciting events we have planned for this year. We’ll share more 
details with you soon! In the meantime, we’d love your help with a couple of upcoming community 
events. We’re looking for volunteers for a Bag Pack at Tesco in Chester City Centre this Saturday. Plus, 
we need some assistance with providing water bottles for marathon runners on Sunday, between 
8:00 am and 12:00 pm. Your support would mean a lot! 
 
I’m also excited to let you know that our Ethos group has had their first meeting and they’re buzzing 
with ideas for their plans this year. I’m sure their contributions will make a positive difference in our 
school. 
 
On the admin side, please remember to return your data collection sheets if you haven’t done so 
already. It’s really important for keeping our communication clear and ensuring our pupils’ well-being. 
Also, we’ve sent out a letter about the Parent Governor election. If you’re interested in getting 
involved, please submit your nominations by Monday, 14th October. Your input in school governance 
is really valuable! 
 
Lastly, I’m thrilled to share that Cosmo and his family have won the Chester FC Season Ticket for this 
weekend! This is in recognition of Cosmo’s hard work and great attitude in his Physical Education 
classes. Well done, Cosmo! 
 
Hope you have a lovely weekend. 
 
Kathryn Rees-Wright 
 
Dates 
 
Saturday 5th October – KS2 West Cheshire Athletic Club Schools Races (Cross Country) – Ellesmere 
Port Sports Village 
Saturday 5th October – Bag Packing with PTA 
Sunday 6th October - Chester marathon drinks station just outside school 
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Monday 14th October – Friday 18th Oct Min y Don residential 
Tuesday 15th October at 2.45pm Rabbits Class Assembly – parents/carers/grandparents welcome to 
attend in the hall. 
Sunday 20th October 10.45am Messy Church in Pulford 
From Monday 14th October – please bring in donations for West Cheshire Food Bank Harvest Appeal 
Monday 21st – Friday 25th October Parents evening week 
Tuesday 22nd October – Bromborough Gospel leading Worship 
Wednesday 23rd October – Tempest in – Individual Photos 
Thursday 24th October – Year 6 Playleader training 
Friday 25th October 1.30pm – Harvest Fesitval in St Mary’s Church 
 
Monday 28th October – Friday 1st Nov Half term week 
 
Monday 4th November INSET day.  
Tuesday 5th November Children return to school.  
Friday 8th November – Y6 attending Sustainability Conference 
Saturday 9th November – KS2 West Cheshire Athletic Club Schools Races (Cross Country) – Ellesmere 
Port Sports Village. Registration from 9.30am for school years 3 & 4 
And from 10am for school years 5-8. First Race Starts at 10am. 
Tuesday 12th November - Rev Steve Torr leading Worship 
Wednesday 13th November 1.30-2.30pm Open Afternoon for 2025 Reception Starters  
Tuesday 19th November 11.10-11.30am Year 4 Brass performance for their parents 
Tuesday 26th November - Jeanette Howe leading Worship 
 
Monday 2nd December Bromborough Gospel mini exhibition  
Wednesday 4th – Wednesday 11th December Bikeability training Year 5 and 6 More info to follow 
Saturday 7th December – KS2 West Cheshire Athletic Club Schools Races (Cross Country) – Ellesmere 
Port Sports Village. Registration from 9.30am for school years 3 & 4 
And from 10am for school years 5-8. First Race Starts at 10am. 
Wednesday 11th December - 2pm and 5pm Christmas performance 
Thursday 12th December Sleeping beauty pantomime at the Storyhouse 
Saturday 14th December 9.30am-11.30am - Open Morning for 2025 Reception Starters 
Wednesday 18th Dec - 12pm Christmas lunch 
Friday 20th Dec – 1pm Carol Service in Church 
 
Monday 23rd December – Friday 3rd January Christmas Holiday 
 
Monday 6th January - INSET day 
Tuesday 7th January Children return to school 
Saturday 18th January – KS2 West Cheshire Athletic Club Schools Races (Cross Country) – Ellesmere 
Port Sports Village. Registration from 9.30am for school years 3 & 4 
And from 10am for school years 5-8. First Race Starts at 10am. 
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